1. Non-IFRS financial measure. Please refer to the Appendix of this presentation for the applicable reconciliation and/or additional information
2. Proforma reflects the consolidated financial results of TSG, SBG and BetEasy as if TSG had owned SBG and BetEasy since January 1, 2017 (but excluding William Hill Australia before it was acquired in April 2018)
3. Constant Currency Revenue is based on translating current period proforma revenue for International, UK and Australia segments using the prior year’s monthly average exchange rates for its local currencies other than the U.S. dollar. For additional information, please refer to the

Appendix
4. “NMF” means not a meaningful figure in this instance due to significant changes to the capital structure (post September 2017) as a result of the acquisition of SBG and associated financing

 Q4 and full year results in-
line with guidance

 Acquisitions of SBG and
BetEasy driving significant
growth year-over-year

 Proforma Adjusted EBITDA
down 5% year-over-year
largely due to organic
growth being offset by FX
headwinds and a reduction
in Betting Net Win Margin as
a result of lapping a period
of sustained operator-
favorable sporting results

(except for percentages or otherwise noted) 2018 2017 % change 2018 2017 % change CC3 %

Total Revenue 652.9 360.3 81% 652.9 663.0 (2%) 3%

Adjusted EBITDA1 239.4 147.0 63% 239.4 251.6 (5%)

Operating Income 67.1 112.3 (40%)

Adjusted Net Earnings1 144.7 112.0 29%

Net (Loss) / Earnings (38.2) 47.2 (181%)

Net cash inflows from operating activities 190.5 123.8 54%

Capital Expenditures1 46.0 12.4 271%

2018 2017
Weighted average diluted number of shares (millions) 273.3 206.8

Adjusted Diluted Net Earnings Per Share1 ($) $0.52 $0.54

Diluted (Loss) / Earnings Per Share ($) $(0.14) $0.23

Net Debt1 5,054.1 NMF4

ReportedQuarter ended December 31,
in millions of dollars

Proforma2

11

REVENUE BRIDGE ($ millions)

SUMMARY FINANCIALS ($ millions)
 Poker reported revenue decline of 10%, or 4% in Constant

Currency Revenues. Most markets saw modest constant
currency growth, but selected markets saw restrictions on app
availability, payments and marketing. Despite some
challenges in Q4, poker delivered constant currency growth of
0.4% in the full year 2018.

 Gaming revenue growth of 23% year-over-year, with ongoing
content roll-outs, further product improvements and improved